RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/11/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 30 - Pass 0 Pass Number: O

Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI 6724 38.69%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2138 12.30%

FRANCISCO HERRERA 1801 10.36%

BERTA HERNANDEZ 1122 6.46%

KIM ALVARENGA 5594 32.19%

WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 17379

Exhausted by Over Votes 94

Under Votes 1320

Exhausted Ballots 0

Total Ballots 18793



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/11/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 30 - Pass 1 Pass Number: 1
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 6724 38.69%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2138 12.30%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 1801 10.36%
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1122 6.46%
KIM ALVARENGA 5594 32.19%
WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 17379
Exhausted by Over Votes 94
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 18793
Candidate Votes

WRITE-IN 0



Final State

Candidate

AHSHA SAFAI
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN
FRANCISCO HERRERA
BERTA HERNANDEZ

KIM ALVARENGA

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
6724 38.69%
2138 12.30%
1801 10.36%
1122 6.46%
5594 32.19%
0 0.00%
17379

94

1320

0

18793



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/11/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 30 - Pass 2 Pass Number: 2
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 6724 38.69%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2138 12.30%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 1801 10.36%
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1122 6.46%
KIM ALVARENGA 5594 32.19%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 17379
Exhausted by Over Votes 94
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 18793
Candidate Votes
BERTA HERNANDEZ 1122

Vote Changes - Pass 2

From To Exhausted Transferred
BERTA HERNANDEZ Exhausted Ballots 131 0

BERTA HERNANDEZ Over Votes 2 0

BERTA HERNANDEZ AHSHA SAFAI 0 165
BERTA HERNANDEZ FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 304
BERTA HERNANDEZ KIM ALVARENGA 0 189
BERTA HERNANDEZ MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 0 331

Total 133 989



Final State

Candidate

AHSHA SAFAI
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN
FRANCISCO HERRERA
BERTA HERNANDEZ

KIM ALVARENGA
WRITE-IN

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Eliminated in pass 2.

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
6889 39.95%
2469 14.32%
2105 12.21%
0 0.00%
5783 33.53%
0 0.00%
17246

96

1320

131

18793



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/11/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 30 - Pass 3 Pass Number: 3
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 6889 39.95%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 2469 14.32%
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2105 12.21%
BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
KIM ALVARENGA 5783 33.53%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 17246
Exhausted by Over Votes 96
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 131
Total Ballots 18793
Candidate Votes
FRANCISCO HERRERA 2105

Vote Changes - Pass 3

From To Exhausted Transferred
FRANCISCO HERRERA Exhausted Ballots 322 0
FRANCISCO HERRERA Over Votes 12 0
FRANCISCO HERRERA AHSHA SAFAI 0 396
FRANCISCO HERRERA KIM ALVARENGA 0 517
FRANCISCO HERRERA MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 0 858

Total 334 1771



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI 7285 43.08%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3327 19.67%

FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

KIM ALVARENGA 6300 37.25%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 16912

Exhausted by Over Votes 108

Under Votes 1320

Exhausted Ballots 453

Total Ballots 18793



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/11/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 11 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 30 - Pass 4 Pass Number: 4
Candidate Votes % Vote
AHSHA SAFAI 7285 43.08%
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3327 19.67%
FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
KIM ALVARENGA 6300 37.25%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 16912
Exhausted by Over Votes 108
Under Votes 1320
Exhausted Ballots 453
Total Ballots 18793
Candidate Votes
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN 3327

Vote Changes - Pass 4

From To Exhausted Transferred
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Exhausted Ballots 1875 0
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Over Votes 4 0
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN AHSHA SAFAI 0 688
MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN KIM ALVARENGA 0 760

Total 1879 1448



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

AHSHA SAFAI * WINNER ** 7973 53.04%

MAGDALENA DE GUZMAN Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%

FRANCISCO HERRERA Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

BERTA HERNANDEZ Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

KIM ALVARENGA 7060 46.96%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 15033

Exhausted by Over Votes 112

Under Votes 1320

Exhausted Ballots 2328

Total Ballots 18793
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